[bookmark: _GoBack]2017 Summer Ag Conference Tours: Leaving TImes and Details
**All tours will plan to leave from the Enrichment Center  and return to the Enrichment Center around 4 p.m. Carpooling is highly recommended.** (see participants signed up below)
Turf/Grass/Greenhouse Management
*Plan to meet by the front doors of the Enrichment Center. Depart from the Enrichment Center @ 10:30 a.m.** 
2 Stops:
· Principal Park @ 11 a.m.
· 50 309, 1 Line Dr, Des Moines
· Break for Lunch (Fong’s Pizza?!)
· Jack Trice Stadium @ 2 p.m.
· 1732 S 4th St, Ames

DMACC Beef & Hawkeye Breeders Tours
*Plan to meet by the front doors of the FFA Enrichment Center.  Depart from the Enrichment Center @ 11:00 a.m.** (40 minute drive to DMACC Beef Farm)
2 Stops
· DMACC Beef Farm @ 12:30. You will be doing the tour with Travis Lautner.
· Hawkeye Breeders Tour @2:15 will take about an hour or so then return to DMACC
· Lunch will be on your own.  You will have a little time before you need to be there so you could eat in Ankeny or there is a Caseys and Subway south of Adel.

School Tours-Kylie Miller will lead
*Plan to meet by the front doors of the Enrichment Center. Depart from the Enrichment Center @ 10:30 a.m.**
2 Stops
· Central Campus @ 11 a.m.
· 1800 Grand Ave, Des Moines
· Break for Lunch 
· SE Polk @ 2 p.m.
· 7945 N E University Ave, Pleasant Hill

Blue River Organic Tour 
*Plan to meet by front doors of Enrichment Center at 11:00 AM to board bus provided by Nevada Community School, commute to Blue River for tour of facility(27087 Timber Rd Kelley, IA 50134) from 11:30to 12:45 or so, break for sack lunch provided by Nevada FFA, includes sandwich, chips, cookie, water or pop, then to USDA Plant Intro station (on state avenue) 1:30-45 then back to DMACC 


	DMACC Beef & Hawkeye Breeders Tour
	Participants as of 6/21/17

	Jennifer Dillon
	jdillon@jesup.k12.ia.us

	Greg Miller
	gsmiller@iastate.edu

	Tess Mittag
	tmittag@oabcig.org

	Alice Bowling
	abowling@baxter.k12.ia.us

	Randy Kroksh
	rkroksh@akron-westfield.com

	Nichole Gent
	nicholegent@wghawks.school

	Dawn Mausser
	dawnmausser@maquoketa-v.k12.ia.us

	Kelsey Bailey
	kbailey@crestonschools.org

	Jamie Waddingham
	jawaddingham@collins-maxwell.k12.ia.us

	Jonah Jewers
	jewers@cal-wheat.net

	Rick Meyer
	meyerr@northiowa.org

	Shauna Kill
	skill@wlwildcats.org

	Megan Williams
	mwilliams@oelwein.k12.ia.us

	Amber Samson
	asamson@pcmonroe.k12.ia.us

	Tara Powers
	tara.powers@moravia.k12.ia.us

	Ashley Wiebe
	ashley.wiebe@mscdonline.org

	David Nelson
	dnelson@sidney.k12.ia.us

	Molli Griffin
	mgriffin@k-pcsd.org

	Craig McEnany
	camcenany@dmacc.edu

	Duane Bajema
	duane.bajema@dordt.edu

	Betsy Harwood
	bharwood@siouxcentral.org





	Turf/Tours
	Participants as of 6/21/17

	Eddie Wadsworth
	ewadsworth@ege-cole.k12.ia.us

	Betsy Becker
	bbecker@algona.k12.ia.us

	Blake Anderson
	banderson@nodawayvalley.org

	Morgan Nosbisch
	morgan.nosbisch@riceville.k12.ia.us

	Randi Koehler
	koehlerr@lb-eagles.org

	Elsa Schmidt
	eschmidt@mphawks.org

	Alexa Scherer
	ascherer@north-cedarstu.org

	Emma Sunderman
	esunderman@bedford.k12.ia.us

	Greg Pfantz
	gpfantz@southhardin.org

	Brad Taylor
	btaylor@roland-story.k12.ia.us

	Amanda Brown
	amanda.brown@wmucsd.org

	Sarah Wille
	sarah.wille@iowaffa.com

	Justin Waller
	jwaller@pocahontas.k12.ia.us

	Tyler Johannsen
	tjohannsen@riverside.k12.ia.us

	Jason Carolan
	jcarolan@wmcsd.org

	Derek Straube
	dstraube@forestcity.k12.ia.us

	Micah Weber
	mweber@rvcsd.org

	Jennifer Westphal
	jen.westphal@eastonvalleycsd.com

	Joshua Day
	joshua.s.day@gmail.com

	Jacob Bowers
	jacob.bowers@pella.k12.ia.us

	Kylie Miller
	kylie.miller@westernchristianhs.com




	Blue River & USDA Tour
	Participants as of 6/21/17

	Justine McCall
	jmccall@hcsdcyclones.com

	Amy Mosbey
	amy.mosbey@dcmustangs.com

	Kristen Rutherford
	krutherford@exira-ehk.k12.ia.us

	Cindy Snell
	csnell@waukeeschools.org

	Alyssa Amelon
	alyssa.amelon@keota.k12.ia.us

	Jamie Christiansen
	jchristiansen@midland.k12.ia.us

	Alex Rodgers
	alex.rodgers@se-warren.k12.ia.us

	Josie McMinemee
	jmcminemee@tctrojans.org

	Melissa Hageman
	mbrincks@swinn.k12.ia.us

	Louise Fleming
	louise.fleming@vscsd.org

	Melissa Heeren
	melissa.heeren@vscsd.org

	Krystal Wright
	kwright@benton.k12.ia.us

	Tiffany Johnston
	tiffany.johnston@kcsd.k12.ia.us

	Liz Spring
	liz.spring@rocketsk12.org

	David Harper
	david.harper@kirkwood.edu

	Steve Sonntag
	ssonntag@corningcsd.org

	Emily VanManen
	evanmanen@dowlingcatholic.org

	Louis Beck
	l_beck@union.k12.ia.us

	Gary DeVries
	gary.devries@dordt.edu

	Kevin Cooper
	kcooper@nevada.k12.ia.us




	Schools Tour
	Participants as of 6/21/17

	Matt Eddy
	matthew.eddy@southeastpolk.org

	Kevin Anderson
	kevin.anderson@dmschools.org

	Sarah DeBour
	debours@cal.k12.ia.us

	Jennifer Arkfeld
	jennifer.arkfeld@ahstwschools.org

	Emily Prouty
	eprouty@southpageschools.com

	Eric Kumm
	ekumm@soswolverines.org

	Erin Moeller
	emoeller@alburnettcsd.org

	Andy Johnson
	ajohnson@clarindacsd.org

	Kiley Baerg
	kbaerg@central-city.k12.ia.us

	Ashley Mattke
	a_mattke@new-hampton.k12.ia.us

	Lacey Whitaker
	lwhitaker@lamoni.k12.ia.us

	Amy Mitchell
	amy.mitchell@wsr.k12.ia.us

	Robert Martin
	drmartin@iastate.edu

	Josie McQuillen
	josie.mcquillen@a-pcsd.net

	Ryan Holthaus
	rholthaus@nfv.k12.ia.us

	Hannah Johnson
	hannah.johnson@moulton-udell.org

	Sam Green
	Sam.green@mmcruroyals.org

	Amy Grantz
	amy.grantz@cd-csd.org

	Ellen Doese
	edoese@wapsievalleyschools.org

	Emily Lair
	lair.emily@gmail.com

	Dick Joerger
	dick.joerger@dordt.edu

	Andrea Kuffel
	andrea.louise.22@gmail.com

	Jordan Richardson
	jordan.lea.richardson@gmail.com

	Morgan Dietrich
	morgan.schafbuch@gmail.com




